506202676 08/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6249415

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MATTHIAS REISCH	05/28/2020
CHRISTOPH ERKENS	06/26/2020
ECKHARDT LUBKE	07/15/2020
MARTIN RATTAY	06/09/2020
MARC SEEBERGER	08/10/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG
Street Address:	LOEWENTALER STR. 20
City:	FRIEDRICHSHAFEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	88046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16954820

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (864)233-7342

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8642711592

Email: usdocketing@dority-manning.com, spedigo@dority-manning.com

Correspondent Name: DORITY & MANNING, P.A.

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1449

Address Line 4: GREENVILLE, SOUTH CAROLINA 29602

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ZFG-366
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SETH E. JONES
SIGNATURE:	/seth e. jones/
DATE SIGNED: 08/13/2020	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 053489 FRAME: 0283

506202676

source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page1.tif source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page2.tif source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page3.tif source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page4.tif source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page5.tif source=ZFG-366_COMBINED_DECLARATION_ASSIGNMENT_13AUG2020#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 053489 FRAME: 0284

COMBINED OATH/DECLARATION/ ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

WHEREAS: (Name(s) and address(es) of inventor(s):

Firstname	Name	Address
Matthias	Reisch	Neuhaldenstr. 12, 88214 Ravensburg, Germany, Citizen of Germany
Christoph	Erkens	Ringofen 40, 52249 Eschweiler, Germany, Citizen of Germany
Eckhardt	Lübke	Rotkehichenweg 23, 88048 Friedrichshafen, Germany, Citizen of Germany
Martin	Rattay	Rahlenweg 1, 88213 Ravensburg, Germany, Citizen of Germany
Marc	Seeberger	Propsteistraße 3/1, 88094 Oberteuringen, Germany, Citizen of Germany

ACHTUNG SIEHE BEMERKUNGEN

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

(Titel of invention)

GEARWHEEL TRANSMISSION

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith

AND WHEREAS: (Name and address of assignee)

ZF FRIEDRICHSHAFEN AG Löwentaler Str. 20 88046 Friedrichshafen Federal Republic of Germany

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained herefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration, of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt, of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefore on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

OATH/DECLARATION

The above identified application was made or authorized to be made by me/us, the ASSIGNOR.

I/WE, the ASSIGNOR, believe that I am/we are the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application. I/We have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims, and am/are aware of the duty to disclose, to the United States Patent and Trademark office, all information that is material to patentability of the invention as defined in 37 CFR § 1.56.

PATENT REEL: 053489 FRAME: 0285

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto s	et hand and seal this day of 2,205, 2020
Full name(s) of inventor(s):	
	Eckhardt Lübke
	Hallin Rivel
	Matthias Reisch
	Martin Rattay
	Marc Seeberger
	Christoph Erkens

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto se	t hand and seal this day of 26.06.2020
Full name(s) of inventor(s):	
	Eckhardt Lübke
	Matthias Reisch
	Martin Rattay
	Marc Seeberger
	Christoph Erkens

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

N WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set	hand and seal this day of $75.02.7020$
Full name(s) of inventor(s):	Eckhard Linka Eckhardt Lübke
	Matthias Reisch
	Martin Ratiay
	Marc Seeberger

Christoph Erkens

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have hereunto set hand and seal this

9 day of June, 2020

Full name(s) of inventor(s):

Eckhardt Lübke

Matthias Reisch

Martin Rattay

Marc Seeberger

Christoph Erkens

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with the assignment and sale:

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will teatify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, have bereunto set hand and seel this 10 day of August 2020

uli name(s) of inventories		
	Exhaust Labor	
	Mattrias Research	
	Neuron Kerner	
	and the second	
	seed consign	
	Christoph Erweis	

PATENT REEL: 053489 FRAME: 0290